
'l-fffif~GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af fct1WTIDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

f<rn;l:r~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.11:lfur~ 3f:Farul~ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.il:lfur~ 3f:FafUT WWl-~fckiiQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH>cFiCl'."fU"I/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221(tf?R"4./Ph. No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726). 

{-fjfQw ~ E ~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MMl'f"IU 

~I Dt. 31.07.2024 

'l-fffif ~~<PI JfR 'B frmRlffilct 'CP'Ttif '$ ~ ~-~ ID"{T Jil'kll~'i l1C'; ~ f.i[q~IQ ~<PI~ ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

Sfi'.R 

Sl. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

fctcRurtDescription 

~ I Period for 
downloading: ~ 31.07.2024, 16.00 
~/hrs. ~/to~ 06.08.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. 

/Details 

~1 .65 ~/Lakhs 

1 ('QCfi' I One) l1tRf I month 

~3,300.00 

I Bid clarifications: I Receipt of I Opening of 
~01.08.2024, 9.00~/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 10.08.2024 tenders: ~ 13.08.2024 q;) 
~07.08.2024, 12.00~/hrs. q;)23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~iT 'l.fiTT ~ ~ <:frn:rc:rr AH~'$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ Cf5T f.i?fR!f{gct ~ Cf5T ~ ~ mrn I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~. "ft. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

~I 
Note: 

~/b. 

<W<H11 ~Hci\$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ u~cftct>'<OI ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Cf5T ~ c?l~cm9 ~ m ~ ~ ciTxR ~ 
Jfffif{gctl'j)*ll'< ~ Cf5T '{"io'lt'NHCf> ~ iT ~ 
fcpm \JfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR '*ll1R ~. ~ ~ ~ 'ffi1T(f ~ 
'ffi1T(f ~ 40% ~ Cf5ll -;:r ~/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii . <IT '*ll1R ~. ~ ~ ~ 'ffi1T(f ~ 
'ffi1T(f ~ 60%~ 'CPll';f ~/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) 
iii . ~ ~ ~. ~ 'ffi1T(f ~ 'ffi1T(f ~ 
80% ~ Cf>ll ';{ ~/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~~~~~'lfCR iT ~?J)cl1Cf5'<011 

t.~JH.rof~r~~/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
{W;;~~fcpqr~JTo be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ 'Ci'~ <:PI(Jij~ ~ ~ 
~ ID"(T \lfRt ~ UtliOiq~ ~ 
UtllfOid mel I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ '[Ri \lfRt ~ ~ ~ 
UtliDiq~ ~ m?.f el;g)Q*J Utll014~ cma 
~~~ lfi ~'ilillffiQI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ 1'fQ' ~'CPT~. <mtf ~ Cll'«i~Cf5 ~ ~ 7% mel qft m£.fRUf ~ ~ ~C!>I'd'<l 
~ ~ crc\i:rR 'ffi1T(f ~ (fCf) ~ \JfRT ~. ~ TfURT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ W ~eft Cf> '<Of ~ \3{fc;l:r ~ (l(f) ~ \Jf["Q" I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. '\3'Q'-'Q?XR tl l '{"j ':!Ckl \Tilli ~ ~ iT if) 1 tl~ ct ~ '4T5RIT/l"lfLl iCf5., ~ ~ mrrr ~ mrn , 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ ~~ 'CI?'JIIT ~ ~ 'ffi1l I Applicable only ~ 'Ci'?.ff ~ ~ cj\Jl)Cf)'(OI "ft&:rr ~ 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ 'Ci'?.ff 'Ufcl I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cj\lft¢'<01 ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. • "ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
~S~lcllCf'df ~ -cm:r ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
IDXT "fRl ~ crf Cf~ ~ (c:-~C'f("'<l'l 25 kW) ~ 
-iju~ ~fclql¢1~ t11~>8~ ~~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

u ~ ~~ql(f)l~ q5) 
Ql"IIRlld ~ I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ fcfGni it 4Gftcpd o~ ~ mmm ~ CPT 1fR1R "Cf)X ~ q*dl~\jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO "Ql www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~iH"ll~c ~ :SI\3"1ctl:S fcm:rr "GlT ~ 
~I fcra;m qGftcp~UI cp't~ \34~ <)~it~~~~ {-~~~~~~"l)mf 
~~ ffl~e:s em~~ 1 

Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ q*di~,Ji'i em :sl\3"1<:1l:s ~ 1IDf ~ f."lfctql(f)l~ em~ WTR it~~ m-~~ f."lfclql¢1~ 
IDXT ~ ~ Tro: q'&ii~\Jl (f(l:f~ fatrrrr IDXT ;a~:ufQ{1 ~ ~I ~ "4TQl Tfm fcl5" ~ 311 Cl~Q¢{11 
eml!XT~~~m~~cp)~~~~ 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* ~ m~ \3 q1<ffi ~ 1 it fclf."lf?{~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "Gfl1T ~. 11trr • "Gfl1T 1 ~ "Gfl1T 
• I "ffi9T ~. cftQ'8Q'8:ill, ~. ffi'<lct4d9)~A- 695 022 ~ ";ff"lOJ "4X ~ 3f'j~{1 ~ IDXT \5fRt 
~ ~ (m) ~ 3f'j~d ~ IDXT "fRt ~ TTTffi ~~it~~ ~I~ "Gfl1T m. 
~ "UTl<f ~ cp't J.tFcm tMtr ~ 18o ~ (1cf5" ~ ~ 1 ~ ~. M ~ ~it ~ \3ITCft ~ m 
~-3il em~ 1ft~ "1¢<{1¢~01 fcl5"m ~ 3fR ~ Prfclql¢1{i ~ ~ ~ cp't ~ 
fct'lfl1T IDXT ~ I ~cl~CfJ ~it q5) ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) f.'tFcrm "ffi1Td' I~ it WC CPT~ Cf)~~Cllcl QAQ'8QA{ ~em QAQ'8QA{ \Rfrrr 3fTUR ~I 
~ ~ QGf)Cf)~UI UAIDIQ';l "Ql mn ~ ~ (it~) I ~ "Q(t m1l \Rfrrr mi 
{Wcfi~!Cf>"l:R mt I~ "ffil \Rfrrr 3fT!ITrr ~~ I ~·~tpqc "Q(t ~ f."l~~llt"lQ "Ql 
QAQ'8QA{ J4';llt'1Q IDXT~~ 3Rl~IDXT\5fRt ci\lft¢~01 \:ll01ID14';l ~CfR'iT~I ~I 
UAIDIQ';l ~cp't~~ /~ll{f.l<:rn~(1cf5"-ijU~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Oeputy Mead, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a} ~ Cf>T Wf m'tR, f.'lfcm ~~ Cfft f.lmr Fc!fU Jflx ~em tiT \nR1 ~. \3"Q' ~UR. ~ ~ 
~afUT ~'l.flTf- ~. cftQ~Q*l~. ~ ~ CfJI~feq ll. urm (l'Q) Ql ~.~I~~ em~ 
~. ~ fcm:rr \5fRT ~~ ~ ~ ~ 7f>'T f.rmf fc!~ JiR ~em m ~ ~ ~ij ~ 
IDm ~ <fft ~ ~ oT ~em~ cfR 1R ~ ~ \1l'TQTTT I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division • Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMO is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b)~ '(1"11'T(f~ ll ~CPT ?JClT <:tH4cm9 QJ:lQ*IQA{ ~ cffl' QAQ*IQA{ \3"WTr -:m£JR mtR' I 
\3£Jtl11mtR' tiGftctHOI UZOJIUIQ~ m cj\JflCf)'{UI UAIUIQ~ \3l1Rm-r 5~ it ~t111*fl'{ 311Ul011ftllo mi"Ufcl 
~~~I \34$ffi mt'RIQAIOIQ~ c.tf ·~rt ~ \3"Q' ~tJR. f.1l::ITur "QCi ~aroT ~'l.flTf-~. 
cftQ*!Q*l~. ~. ffi~cFiog)'{J:l ~ CfJ1qffiq ll ~ ~ Cf>'l f.rqa ~em crm ~ "QX tiT~~ 
~ ~ ~ 1 ~ f.'lfcm ~ c.tr f.rm fCtfzr em CltiT ~ -qx m "\3ml ~ -m >ffi'f 'UTC<'1' ~ ~ 
~mmmt"ffR-qx~~em~fcmu~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S{b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ q;'l ~ f<1Rf em m ~ij ~ ~ Cf)\{4cm9 Pt~~lct>F<l q;'l ('1Cf)~~ ~ Cilftl1~Cf) 
~ R "111Mt1 oCb4l~ ~ ctlftli~CfJ ~ H \JfR-qx 3fPT ~ ~arr 1JtfqiCb1 ~~~ 
oCb~¢1 ~ Cilftli~Cb ~ ~ JtfqiCb'i ~ cfm1. R~~lct>l'{ IDXT ~ ~ ~ ~«11Ct\ill. em~~ 
~ f.=Rtaror ~ ~ 1 m?i mm 11m rcP <PW f.1fcro $<:Rrr ZOJ 11d9 "ct?r ~ ~ "<:tmfi <IT w ~ "iRUT ~ 
31~¢1\{ <PX eft "'1lMt JiR ~~em~ ttft ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ umvrr1 ~ ~. ~ 
f<1Rf rrrrrr Pt~~ICbF<,. cm ~~eft~ "ct?r 3fCfTT ~. m \Rff Ptra~ICfJiff c.tr R \lfTQ1ft "GlT 
f.=Rtaror crm oCB~cv1ttf'lict>'1 ~ cfRR rfr<:r ~ ~ JiR f.rFcmr ~r.mlf ~ ~ ~ Cf>'l ~ 
q;'l \lfTQ1ft I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m ;S~~ICbl'{ c.tf ~~em Pi&~l~'il"l"Tffi ll Q~qfcfu fcpm ~I cm<:f ~ ~ "QX, ~ 
~arr~it q~qfdo fcm:rr~1 ~~~ ~~wc~~1l. ~rcpR'l ~ 1"CP11f ~ 
"$1 mf{(J ~ ~ ~. ~ -qx WITt ~ ~ "ffi1ffi Cf>'t 2% ~ -qx 3fCfTT R &ll ~1 TTRtt ~ c.tr 
"GfFfi ~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ frr~~I<Pix, ~m~IQ ~ m ~ ~. WT Pt~S<I<P, ~Lp=tGft I >:fijR, ~Qtj;g) I \jq "Q"'UR, 
JlQJ4$1-~m~IQI~Gftf1tH-~ I ~~"rPt<H-~ I ~\Jft~tl'<-~ I ~\JftP!tlx-~ qft ~ ~ ~ 
m~. ~q)f~afUT~I ~WOO~~~. ~~~ICl?lfi l~arq>)~ aqfcRlcp ~"Cf)), 
warr cmurr ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ qft ~ ~ ~ 1 c=r~. ~oo 1tllill'< ~ ~. ~-~ 
"CR ~ m:ftarr qft ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ '1-fR c=rm ~ ~ ~ ~ -gcRl ~ "Cf)) 3tiCI!(tlCf5 
3tjl4)~1 ~ tTRHIT~ iR ~~~eft~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy. Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG 
I Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. '4T«J ~ ~ ~ Jffi- ~ ~ ~ Cf5x~CIIe11 ~~'IT~~ f.1fcm "Cf)) ~ 
"CPR~ m&r ~ ~ 3fR ~ "CPRUT ~ ~ ~ m mr<f ~tit ~3ft em"& "CPR qn 3fRrcrm 
~~~ ~ ~fc)~1Q W~ ~em~ ~<P«ftQ) 'IT~~~ Frtru~I<PI'< WXT ~WC 
eft lT{ t 3t«f1 <PI'< "Cf5X eft ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l.fT«f ~ ~ qft Jffi-~ ~ ~ <Px~CIIell ~ CI?Rf ~ "Gilit ~ ~ ~ "CPflf ~ ~ 
4~Cicf1 I 'IT q;r:f qft ~ ~ Cf»fi qn tfi ~ ~ ~ o?.fl ~~~I<PI'< ~~~~~~<am~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l.fT«f ~ ~ qft Jffi- ~ ~ ~ <Px~CIIell ~~em~~~ 'IT~~~ 
"Cf)) «f1<PI'< ~ qn ~ ~ ~ C1?.fT ~~~ICl?l'< q;) ~ ~ ~ "CR ~ "CPflf Cf)BT ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~af 'IT ~af ~ ~ ~ tfi traf-"Q"iTR m§Cfi ~ ~ ~ ~ 6¢~1'< fuRR traf
m wR qft ct>'l~l!<l qft ~ ~ WXT ~ qft 11{ ~ 3t~<Pix "Cf5X c!T umMt I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

15. ~ «f1<PI'< <Px~CIIel l ~tRCPR"WXT~-~"CR~qft Gli~CIIeft ~~ ~~ 
"Cf))m~~qn~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are s1.,1bsequently employed by him anc;l who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

11. ~. \3QScM ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ mRa crft ~ ffrftr ~ ct»J-~-qrll 120 ~ nq; ~ 
Qllft I ~ ci;lf Pt fch~lct> I~ ~ 3f<fRl ~ ~ 3ItAl ~ <f11m "ffirr ~ m P!fc) ~I crft ~ ~ 
~u;fi -ij ~ Q~dd"'i CfRCJT ~ \ill fa~. tt~ct>H q;) t<ftct>l~ ~ ~ ol tt~ct>H ~ ~ 
~ m \3"Q1tf ~ ~ lf&flffif ~ ~ iitJRT Uf1:IT m ~ 50 % (tmm URfS<Id) "Cfi1 ~ 
~ "Cfi1 ~~~I JfTll, f.!lfc)~l Cfil~ q;) "Ct'mf crft g01f.Wcl~1 lt 1.fTlT ~ crft ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. f1fcl<rr -qx f.1uf<l ~ 'QX, ~ Ptru (.w:t> 1x'i $ m?J ~ <Pm ~ ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

1s. Ptru~lct> l{~~~~-q~~~. ~. \3 1 n~qi. ~CfR'. w:r~~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. <1Cf.i4Jc.pl M$mtr 41\lllQ:ael Cf Q*!JlQ:ac!l UliiOiq~'iCfft~~ctt'GfRhn~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

3tr ~ I ~"IQ<At'J-"fi~c;IQ 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



CJp•flctfl -atfilt~g; -amft ~ trr-u f1l!Rtruta <a<fua§)· ~ ~ ~ 1!{ ma Rffi! ~ ~ ~ ~ 
lli 'tR f?r@&!p!fl'q;l ~~<ffL.~VJNl!II 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOC!JMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCiAL BID, FAILING'WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

.. ; p: 4 • ; ' 

1. crcf; JiR ~ ~ ~ ~ -mtfim mf~ "WT \5flit ~ 1"f"Q 'Q511f ~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~~~~mr\5flit~l"f"Q~ul"!totq~ 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ t~Hd;s ~ ~m~~~ 4~t~tot em'CPJ<f~em ~«11~\ift w:nur 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.i\;ft "4'TIV:IT mT "Gl'RT ~ ~ ~ Utll014~ t1dlQ*l ~ lR "CPTCT TT7.:lT CfR) Ul41014SI'i ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~ ~ 6¢~~~· ~ a1~~*~ ctft ~I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~om~~ tiuft<tHUI ~ ctft ma (mlJ_ ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

1. ~ctft~g~~-1 ~~~m~~~\3fffi~(1 ~~~~ 
c!RA~~~~qft~ ufdcii<&C11 ~~~~wmcp't~ (qtf~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~~~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ 'Gf1lT m I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~'$'Qf.1~ '&'cR@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. GftQ*lt1 ti\lll<tHOI Ut!IOI4~ IGST registration certificate. 

12. 31fd~Cffi ~~em{ m 'ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents. if any. 

JititQ'{uf~ /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ em~~~ 1 ~~ Qt!Q*lQt!{ ut~tOI4~. f.1fcro ~ Qft f.1mi fd'Rf ~ ~ Cf>) m ~ ~. \.jq 

~W1. f.Tmur 'QCt ~afUT 'U'tWT - ~. fclwq -mxrtrr{ affiftaf ~. ~. ~ 'lfi.-3IT., fd'Qq;i(1~'!tl -
695022, m ~ Cf51l:lkll:l ~ ~W ~~tiT m '4Rc IDXT ~ ~ I ~ ~ ~ qft frn:rn 
fdftr JfR ~ cp) m ~ ~ ~~ ~ em m ma m-c<f ;fflf qft urrcft t m ~ em mmt clR lR 
~ fmtrr \5lTQTJT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thlruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




